Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment for Security

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PVH Superba/Insignia Neckwear, Inc.		01/01/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as administrative and collateral agent
Street Address:	530 Fifth Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	National Banking Association:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1323355	STRING BEANS
Registration Number:	1391665	TESSABIT
Registration Number:	1412437	AMERICAN TRADITIONS
Registration Number:	1482440	PENDULUMS
Registration Number:	1472375	NOUVEAU SILK
Registration Number:	842497	DON LOPER
Registration Number:	1193659	CASHIANA
Registration Number:	644793	INTERNATIONAL COLLECTION
Registration Number:	1180321	VIA MANZONI
Registration Number:	1198016	EUROSILK
Registration Number:	411015	SUGAR AND SPICE
Registration Number:	1488041	BUGATTI
Registration Number:	1524661	PALATINA

TRADEMARK

900066004 **REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0759**

Registration Number:	68186	SUPERBA
Registration Number:	1573504	STRINGBEANSPLUS+
Registration Number:	1851115	PETER THOMAS
Registration Number:	1906596	ANIMAL KINGDOM
Registration Number:	2053080	RUSTICA
Registration Number:	2111371	ESSANTE
Registration Number:	2499715	WESTBURY COLLECTION
Registration Number:	2489185	ESSANTE
Registration Number:	1722068	CITY OF LONDON BY FERRELL REED
Registration Number:	1722067	FR FERRELL REED
Registration Number:	2334579	FERRELL REED
Registration Number:	2909264	NOEL
Registration Number:	2968559	CITY OF LONDON BY FERRELL REED
Registration Number:	2968580	CITY OF LONDON BY FERRELL REED
Registration Number:	2932123	CITY OF LONDON
Registration Number:	3143287	MOUNT ROW
Registration Number:	3030860	CITY OF LONDON
Registration Number:	3137267	TIE TALES
Registration Number:	0830629	SANTEE
Registration Number:	2763803	DL
Registration Number:	2752354	DON LOPER
Registration Number:	2823928	DON LOPER
Serial Number:	78702892	BUGATTI
Serial Number:	78752587	TESSABIT
Registration Number:	1999182	STUDIO 1735

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)836-6475

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-836-8248

Email: jepstein@kayescholer.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Epstein, Esq.

Address Line 1: 425 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: c/o Kaye Scholer LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Johanne Remy
--------------------	--------------

Signature:	/s/ Johanne Remy	
Date:	01/04/2007	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Chase-PVH Superba-Insignia Trademark Assignment Agmnt 01-01-2007#page1.tif source=Chase-PVH Superba-Insignia Trademark Assignment Agmnt 01-01-2007#page2.tif source=Chase-PVH Superba-Insignia Trademark Assignment Agmnt 01-01-2007#page3.tif source=Chase-PVH Superba-Insignia Trademark Assignment Agmnt 01-01-2007#page4.tif		

SECURITY AGREEMENT

(TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, PVH Superba/Insignia Neckwear, Inc., a Delaware corporation (herein referred to as "<u>Trademark Owner</u>"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on the annexed <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto as part hereof, which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, Trademark Owner pursuant to its Guarantee is now obligated to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national banking association, as administrative and collateral agent (referred to herein as the "Grantee") and the other Secured Parties as defined in the Omnibus Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of October 17, 2002, as from time to time amended (the "Security Agreement"), among Trademark Owner, the other Pledgors named therein and the Grantee for the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Trademark Owner has granted to Grantee a security interest in, all right, title and interest of Trademark Owner in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor grants a security interest in all right, title and interest of Trademark Owner in and to the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

Trademark Owner does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest in the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Grantee's address is 530 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10036.

Doc #31382352.WPD

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Trademark owner has caused this Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the Ist day of January, 200∏.

PVH SUPERBA/INSIGNIA NECKWEAR, INC.

By: Manuela M Hoo Them

Name: PAMELA N. HOOTKIN

Title: VILE PREXIDENT & TREASURER

Doc #60531265_1.DOC

SCHEDULE I TO SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Application/Registration Number
STRING BEANS	1,323,355
TESSABIT	1,391,665
AMERICAN TRADITIONS	1,412,437
PENDULUMS	1,482,440
NOUVEAU SILK	1,472,375
DON LOPER	842,497*
CASHIANA	1,193,659
INTERNATIONAL COLLECTION	644,793
VIA MANZONI	1,180,321
EUROSILK	1,198,016
SUGAR & SPICE	411,015
BUGATTI	1,488,041
BUGATTI	S/N 78/702,892
PALATINA	1,524,661
SUPERBA	68,186
STRINGBEANSPLUS+	1,573,504
PETER THOMAS	1,851,115
ANIMAL KINGDOM	1,906,596
RUSTICA	2,053,080
STUDIO 1735	1,999,182
ESSANTE	2,111,371
WESTBURY COLLECTION	2,499,715

Doc #31382352.WPD

Trademark	Application/Registration Number
ESSANTE	2,489,185
CITY OF LONDON BY FERRELL REID stylized	1,722,068
FR FERRELL REID stylized	1,722,067
FERRELL REID stylized	2,334,579
NOEL	2,909,264
CITY OF LONDON BY FERRELL REED	2,968,559
CITY OF LONDON BY FERRELL REED	2,968,580
CITY OF LONDON	2,932,123
MOUNT ROW	3,143,287
CITY OF LONDON	3,030,860
TIE TALES	3,137,267
TESSABIT	S/N 78/752,587
SANTEE	0,830,629
DL (Stylized)	2,763,803*
DON LOPER	2,752,354*
DON LOPER	2,823,928*

Doc #31382352.WPD

RECORDED: 01/04/2007

^{*} Denotes registration/application is co-owned by Superba, Inc. and TBAC Investment Trust